2. To reflect an averaging adjustment.  13
   Total  ($13)

 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
1. To reflect an auditing adjustment.  ($2,327)
2. To reflect an averaging adjustment.  4,172
   Total  $1,845

 CIAC
1. To reflect a meter installation charge.  ($115)
2. To reflect a plant capacity charge.  (275)
3. To reflect an averaging adjustment.  195
   Total  ($195)

 ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
1. To reflect an auditing adjustment.  ($409)
2. To reflect a meter installation charge.  7
3. To reflect a plant capacity charge.  10
4. To reflect an averaging adjustment.  (2,097)
   Total  ($2,489)

 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
 To reflect 1/8 of test year O&M expenses.  $4,762

Docket No. 20200168-WU   Schedule No. 2
Date: November 13, 2020   Page 1 of 1

 - 23 -

:

 MCLEOD GARDENS UTILITIES, LLC  SCHEDULE NO. 2
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2020  DOCKET NO. 20200168-WU
 SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

   SPECIFIC BALANCE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT
  PER ADJUST- AFTER ADJUST- PER OF  WEIGHTED
 CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJ MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

1. COMMON STOCK $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
2. RETAINED EARNINGS (34,503) 34,503 0 0 0 0.00%
3. PAID IN CAPITAL 21,568 (21,568) 0 0 0 0.00%
4. OTHER EQUITY 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
 TOTAL EQUITY ($12,935) $12,935 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 10.55% 0.00%

5. LONG-TERM DEBT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
6. SHORT-TERM DEBT 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
7. PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
 TOTAL DEBT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $2,730 $0 $2,730 $0 $2,730 99.60% 2.00% 1.99%

9. DEFFERED INCOME TAXES $11 $0 $11 $0 $11 0.40% 0.00% 0.00%

10. TOTAL ($10,194) $12,935 $2,741 $0 $2,741 100.00%  1.99%

   RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY 9.55% 11.55%
   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 1.99% 1.99%

Docket No. 20200168-WU Schedule No. 3-A
Date: November 13, 2020 Page 1 of 1

 - 24 -

:

 MCLEOD GARDENS UTILITIES, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2019 DOCKET NO. 20200168-WU
 SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

   STAFF STAFF ADJUST
  PER ADJUST ADJ. TEST FOR REV.
  UTILITY MENTS YEAR INCREASE REQ.

1. TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE $33,563 $659 $34,222 $16,039 $50,261
   46.87%

 OPERATING EXPENSES
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $36,056 $3,434 $39,490 $0 $39,490

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 8,342 0 8,342 0 8,342

4. AMORTIZATION (NET) (5,775) (17) (5,792) 0 (5,792)

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,794 (34) 2,760 722 3,482

6. INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $41,417 $3,383 $44,800 $722 $45,522

7. OPERATING INCOME / LOSS ($7,854)  ($10,578)  $4,739

8. WATER RATE BASE $23,842  $3,910  $27,752

9. OPERATING MARGIN   12.00%

Docket No. 20200168-WU Schedule No. 3-B
Date: November 13, 2020 Page 1 of 1

 - 25 -

:

 MCLEOD GARDENS UTILITIES, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2019 DOCKET NO. 20200168-WU
 ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME
   WATER
 OPERATING REVENUES
1. To reflect an auditing adjustment to Service Revenues.  $397
2. To reflect the appropriate test year Service Revenues.  652
3. To reflect the appropriate test year Miscellaneous Revenues.  (390)
   Total  $659

 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE
1. Salaries and Wages – Employees (601)